Parts Manual for

SNAPPER

30" ESTATE (YEOMAN)
WALK BEHIND MOWERS
SERIES 0 & 1

MODEL

Y30080
Y30081B
Y30120B
Y30121B

SNAPPER McDonough, GA, 30253 U.S.A.

COPYRIGHT © 2005 Manual No. 7006151
SNAPPER PRODUCTS, INC. o
ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. Revision 2, 12/6/2005 TP 400-5151-2-WB-N






Table Of Contents

PAGE

10
12
16
18
20
22
24
26
28
30
32
34
36

GROUP

Upper & Lower Handle, Fuel Tank

Frame, Rear

Frame & Wheels, Front
Frame, Right & Left Side
Chain Case

Series 1 Rubber Disc
Differential

Shift Lever

Rear Wheels, Brake Drum
Drive Disc, Engine

Rails, Lift Arms, Cam Lift
Cutting Deck, Blade

Belt, Brake, Idler Arm
Spindle

Accessories - Grass Catcher

30" ESTATE (YEOMAN)
SERIES0 & 1

Manual No. 7006151
TP 400-5151-2-WB-N



Upper & Lower Handle, Fuel Tank

4

30" ESTATE (YEOMAN)

Manual No. 7006151

TP 400-5151-2-WB-N

SERIES0& 1



Upper & Lower Handle, Fuel Tank

Iltem Part No

1 --
2 7040555
3 7076526
4 7015858
5 7090838
6 7091076
7 7091297
8 7090391
9 7032595
10 7015823
11 7015601
12 7012418
13 7012614
14 -

15 7091020
16 7091294
17 7090877
18 7051699
19 7014304
20 7090112
21 7015861
22 7023813
23 7018874
24 7032547
25 7090053
26 7090095
27 7019299
28 7014940
29 7011853
30 7091546
31 7012685
32 7018925
33 7011138
34 7091601
35 7032530
36 7047893
37 7023801
Footnotes:

Qty

NN

D NDDN OO DN

Description

HANDLE, Upper

HANDLE, Blade Control
GRIP, Blade Control Handle
SPRING

CAPSCREW, 5/16-24 x 2-1/4" Hex Head

WASHER, 5/16 Flat

NUT, 5/16-24 Hex

WASHER, 5/16 Internal Tooth Lock
PLATE, Blade Control

WASHER

BUSHING

WASHER, Flat

RING, Retaining

DECAL, Wheel Drive

PUSHNUT

WASHER, 1/4 SAE

WASHER, 5/16 Wave
ASSEMBLY, Brake Lock

PIN, Brake Lock

CAPSCREW, 1/4-28 x 2" Hex Head
GUIDE, Cable

CLIP

CONTROL, Throttle

STOP, Wheel Drive Control
WASHER, 1/4 Internal Tooth Lock
NUT, 1/4-28 Hex

WIRE, Ground

CABLE-TIE

SWITCH, Ignition

WASHER, 5/8 Internal Tooth Lock
NUT, 5/8-32 Hex

CONTROL, Wheel Drive

KEY, Switch (Pair)

NUT, 5/16-18 Hex Flange Lock
BRACKET, Switch

HANDLE, Brake Control, L.H.
GRIP, Brake Control Handle

Note
Was 32877, No longer available

Was 90223
Was 91068

Was 16211, No longer available

Was 90055

Was 90963
Was 15603

Was 91023
Was 91024
Was 14384 (40")

Was 15211 (Includes items 30 &
31)
Was 90880

Was 91070

Was 11879

30" ESTATE (YEOMAN)
SERIES0 & 1

Manual No. 7006151
TP 400-5151-2-WB-N



Upper & Lower Handle, Fuel Tank

4

30" ESTATE (YEOMAN)

Manual No. 7006151

TP 400-5151-2-WB-N

SERIES0& 1



Upper & Lower Handle, Fuel Tank

Iltem Part No

38 7091606
39 7091540
40 7018915
41 7091609
42 7015588
43 7047892
44 7018916
45 7090673
46 7051726
47 7012515
48 7032599
49 7090627
50 7044640
51 7029900
52 7012638
53 7090959
54 7038267
55 7091541
56 7032598
57 7090370
58 7032597
59 7036195
60 7015633
61 7090851
62 7019371
Footnotes:

Qty

Description

NUT, 5/16-24 Hex Center Lock
CAPSCREW, 5/16-18 x 1-1/2" Hex Head
CABLE, Wheel Drive

CAPSCREW, 5/16-24 x 1-1/2" Hex Mead
CABLE, Brake

HANDLE, Brake Control, R.H.
CABLE, Blade Control

COTTER-PIN, 1/16 x 1/2"

TANK, Fuel

CAP, Fuel Tank

STRAP, Fuel Tank

CAPSCREW, 5/16-18 x 1-1/4"

DECAL, Snapper

CLAMP, Fuel

HOSE, Fuel

BOLT, 5/16-18 x 2-1/2" Short Neck Carriage
BRACE, Lower Handle

SCREW, 5/16-18 x 3/4" Self-Tapping
BRACKET, Fuel Tank (R.H.)
CAPSCREW, 5/16-18 x 1-3/4" Hex Head
BRACKET, Fuel Tank (L.H.)

HANDLE, Lower

DECAL, Shift

NUT, 5/16-18 Top Lock

DECAL, Blade Control

Note

Was 91074
Was 91066

Was 90242

Was 18919

Was 23754
Was 12222
Was 12912

Was 90368

30" ESTATE (YEOMAN)
SERIES0 & 1

Manual No. 7006151
TP 400-5151-2-WB-N



Frame, Rear

LONG SIDE
ON LEFT

S /
AN
e\ 1

e
X

30" ESTATE (YEOMAN)

Manual No. 7006151

TP 400-5151-2-WB-N

SERIES0& 1



Frame, Rear

Item Part No Qty

1 7049977

2 7038263 2
3 7015141 2
4 7032524

5 7038261 2
6 7038281

7 7038262

8 7036188

9 7038280

10 7036190

11 7090361 4
12 7090721 2
13 7091122

14 7091601 8
15 7011791 4
16 7091541 10
17 7091084 2
18 7091303

19 7091506 4
20 7012350 2
21 7090700 3
22 7014804
23 7091584
24 7090169 4
25 7090187 4
26 7090188 4
27 7063064
28 7012485

Footnotes:

Description

FRAME, Rear

BRACKET, Support

BEARING

GUIDE, Belt

SUPPORT, Deck

STRAP, L. H.

GUIDE, Belt

SUPPORT, Deck

STRAP, R. H.

DRAW-BAR

SCREW, 5/16-18 x 5/8" ST
BOLT, 5/16-18 x 1/2" HFL
SCREW, 1/4-20 x 1/2" HWHST
NUT, 5/16-18 Hex Flange Lock
RETAINER, Bolt, 5/16"
SCREW, 5/16-18 x 3/4" ST
SCREW, 1/4-20 x 3/8" ST
BOLT, 5/16-18 x 1-1/2" SNC
SCREW, 5/16-18 x 1-1/2 HWHST
HOOK, Chain

BOLT, 5/16-18 x 1-1/2" HFL
STRAIN RELIEF

NUT, 1/4-20 HFL

NUT, 5/16-18 Hex

WASHER, 5/16 Split Lock
WASHER, 5/16 SAE
INTERLOCK, B & S
RETAINER, Bolt, 1/4"

Note

Was 90539
Was 91070

Was 90368
Was 90302

Was 90958
Was 90484

Was 91065

Was 12632

30" ESTATE (YEOMAN)
SERIES0 & 1

Manual No. 7006151
TP 400-5151-2-WB-N



Frame & Wheels, Front

Manual No. 7006151 30" ESTATE (YEOMAN)
TP 400-5151-2-WB-N 10 SERIES0& 1



Frame & Wheels, Front

Iltem Part No

1 7049978
2 7032549
3 7049740
4 7019295
5 7022045
6 7021995
7 7052268
8 7023828
9 7017146
10 7011807
11 7014247
12 7010821
13 7091596
14 7014871
15 7032028
16 7010986
17 7090619
18 7010935
19 7090983
20 7091516
Footnotes:

Qty

[o) B \C TN N\ B OV)

Description

FRAME, Front

SPACER

CASTER

DECAL-SNAPPER

TUBE, Caster

SPACER, Axle 1.00 OD X .758 ID X 1.00 L
ASSEMBLY, Tire & Rim

TIRE, 4.10/3.50 x 4

RIM, (For 4.10/3.50x4 Tire)

BEARING, Ball

FITTING, Lube

TUBE, Inner

PIN, Hair

FITTING, Lube

WASHER, Flat, 3/4"
BUSHING

NUT, 1/2-13 Hex Flange Lock
WASHER

BOLT, 1/2-13 x 5-1/2" SSNC
COTTER-PIN, 5/32 x 1"

Note

Was 18593

Was 21996
Was 51449 (Incl. items 8 thru 12)
Was 10820

Was 10819 (For 4.10/3.50 x 4
Tire); (Incl. items 10 & 11)

(For 4.10/3.50 x 4 Tire)
Was 13844

Was 90364

30" ESTATE (YEOMAN)
SERIES0 & 1

11

Manual No. 7006151
TP 400-5151-2-WB-N



Frame, Right & Left Side

ASSEMBLY

30" ESTATE (YEOMAN)

Manual No. 7006151

TP 400-5151-2-WB-N

SERIES0& 1

12



Frame, Right & Left Side

Iltem Part No

1 7036189
2 7050918
3 7010989
4 7013324
5 7014658
6 7015552
7 7040543
8 7011037
9 7031732
10 7011817
11 7036183
12 7012296
13 7031079
14 7015615
15 7040539
16 7040544
17 7014658
18 7032526
19 7018878
20 7090673
21 7073953
22 7091541
23 7090289
24 7091297
25 7011156
26 7011782
27 7092062
28 7015541
29 7011013
30 7091122
31 7020984
32 7091597
33 7012111
34 7090122
35 7015660
36 7091619
37 7090791
Footnotes:

Qty

—
o M A~ MDD

N AN MNDDNDDN

11

Description

FRAME SIDE, Right Hand
ASSEMBLY, Axle Bearing
BEARING, Axle

FITTING, Lube

CAP

ROD, Tie

HUB, Rear Wheel, Left Hand
CLAMP, 1-7/8"

CAP, Dust

SEAL, 1-1/8"

FRAME SIDE, Left Hand
BEARING, Axle

WASHER, Thrust

PULLEY, Idler

IDLER ARM

HUB, Rear Wheel, Right Hand
CAP, Seal L.H. 3/4"

ARM, Brake

BAND, Brake

COTTER-PIN, 1/16 x 1/2"

PIN, Clevis

SCREW, 5/16-18 x 3/4" Self-Tapping
LOCKNUT, 3/8-24 Hex

NUT, 5/16-24 Hex

O-RING, 5/16"

WASHER, Belleville

NUT, 5/16-24 Hex Lock, GR C

STUD, Brake

BOLT, 5/16-24 x 2" Tapered, Left Hand
SCREW, 1/4-20 x 1/2" H.W.H. Self-Tapping
WASHER, 3/8" Flat

COTTER-PIN, 3/32 x 1/2"

STUD, Idler

WASHER

SPRING, Idler Return

LOCKNUT, 3/8-16 Hex Flange

BOLT, 3/8-16 x 1-1/2" Short Neck Carriage

Note

(Includes items 3 & 4)

Was 10967 (Now 14658 +
14662 + 12332)

Was 10434
Was 90368

Was 90223

Was 11201

Was 90539
Was 21746
Was 90555

Was 90613

30" ESTATE (YEOMAN)

SERIES0& 1

13

Manual No. 7006151
TP 400-5151-2-WB-N



Frame, Right & Left Side

ASSEMBLY

30" ESTATE (YEOMAN)

Manual No. 7006151

TP 400-5151-2-WB-N

SERIES0& 1

14



Frame, Right & Left Side

Iltem Part No

38 7011035
39 7090962
40 7012652
41 7091575
42 7013847
Footnotes:

Qty

Description

BOLT, 5/16-24 x 1-5/8" Tapered, Right Hand

LOCKNUT, 3/8-24 Hex Flange
CLIP, Harness

NUT, 5/16-18 Hex Center Lock
RETAINER, Bolt, 3/8"

Note

Was 91067

30" ESTATE (YEOMAN)
SERIES0 & 1

15

Manual No. 7006151
TP 400-5151-2-WB-N



Chain Case

2
<]
=
w
?
<
©

30" ESTATE (YEOMAN)

Manual No. 7006151

TP 400-5151-2-WB-N

SERIES0& 1

16



Chain Case

Item Part No Qty

1 7051641
2 7038285
3 7015535 2
4 7015142 2
5 7040538
6 7038284
7 7018842
8 7015141 2
9 7013906
10 7015163
11 7018964
12 7015536
13 7090913
14 7090692
15 7090099 4
16 7090303 4
17 7031013
18 7017226
19 7052337
20 7015609
21 7060871
22 7023036
23 7015671
24 7011037 2
25 7018844 2
26 7015543 2
27 7027660
28 7015614
29 7090500 2
30 7090377
31 7090524
32 7011731
33 7091584 9
34 7019049 2
35 7091516
Footnotes:

Description

ASSEMBLY, Chain Case
COVER, Chain Case, R.H.
BEARING, 3/4"

SPACER

HUB & SPROCKET
COVER, Chain Case, L.H.
GASKET, Chain Case
BEARING

0O-RING, 15/32

KEY, Woodruff, 3/32 x 1-1/2"
DRIVE SPROCKET
CHAIN

SCREW, #10-24 x 1/2" Hex Washer Self-Tap (Torx)

WASHER, 5/16"

SCREW, 1/4-28 x 1/2", Hex Head Cap

NUT, 1/4-28 Hex Lock
PLATE

RING, Rubber

HUB, Rubber Ring

SPRING

BRACKET, Shift

PLUG, 3/4"

PLUG, 3/8"

CLAMP, 1-7/8"

COVER, Shaft

CLAMP, 1-1/2"

SHAFT, Hex

PULLEY, V-Belt

WASHER, 7/16 SAE

NUT, 7/16-20 Hex Center Lock
NUT, 3/8-24 Hex Lock
WASHER, 3/8 Belleville

NUT, 1/4-20 Hex Flange Lock
COVER, Left Shaft

PIN, 5/32 x 1" Cotter

Note
(Includes items 2 thru 16)

Was 90307

Was 38271

Was 90394

Was 90583

Was 90364

30" ESTATE (YEOMAN)
SERIES0 & 1

17

Manual No. 7006151
TP 400-5151-2-WB-N



Series 1 Rubber Disc

CHAIN CASE
4 {REFERENCE)

HEX SHAFT
(REFERENCE)

CLAMPS
{REFERENCE)

Manual No. 7006151 30" ESTATE (YEOMAN)
TP 400-5151-2-WB-N 18 SERIES0& 1



Series 1 Rubber Disc

Item Part No Qty

7061077
7017226
7052337
7090692
7015163
7090524
7091584
7028568
7019049

0 NO O~ OODN =
e S S S S e Y

Footnotes:

Description

DRIVEN DISC KIT, ESTATE MOWER
DRIVEN DISC, MID DUTY

HUB ASSY.

FW, 5/16 X 7/8 X .083 ZP

KEY, WOODRUFF, #304

HLN, 3/8F GR.C ZP

HFLN, 1/4C YZ

WASHER, BELLEVILLE 3/8” ID x 3/4” OD
COVER, SHAFT

INSTRUCTIONS, KIT

Kit used to update Series 0 models for longer rubber disc life.

Note

17278 Not shown

30" ESTATE (YEOMAN)
SERIES0 & 1

19

Manual No. 7006151
TP 400-5151-2-WB-N



Differential

Manual No. 7006151 30" ESTATE (YEOMAN)
TP 400-5151-2-WB-N 20 SERIES0& 1



Differential

Item Part No Qty

1 7015754
2 7018879
3 7036186
4 7015141
5 7019786
6 7015689
7 7015696
8 7015690
9 7015687
10 7015688
11 7015769
12 7021158
13 7075479
14 7057398
15 7022115 4
16 7021127 4
17 7038067
18 7074431
19 7012333 4
20 7023036
21 7090358
22 7011782
23 7011156
24 7090970
25 7015628
26 7015672
27 7021990
28 7013906
29 7090238
30 7015686
31 7015877 3
32 7014662
33 7031732
34 7015943
Footnotes:

Description

BELT, Wheel Drive

PULLEY, Wheel Drive Belt

COVER, Differential

BEARING

GASKET, Differential Cover

PINION GEAR & SHAFT

BEARING

HOLDER, Bearing

GEAR, 11 Teeth, 10 Pitch

SPACER

SEAL, Differential

GEAR, 63 Teeth, 10 Pitch

AXLE, Long

AXLE, Short

SPACER, Pinion

PINION GEAR, Differential

PLATE, Differential

SPACER, Differential (1.25" ID x .425 Wide)
SCREW, 5/16-24 x 1-5/8" Hex Head Cap, Special Lock
PLUG, 3/4"

SCREW, 5/16-24 x 2-1/2" Hex Head Cap
WASHER, Belleville

O-RING, 5/16"

NUT, 7/16-20 Hex, Top-Lock

KEY, Square, 1/8 x 1/2" L.
WASHER, Belleville, 7/16"

SPACER

0O-RING, 15/32"

SCREW, 5/16-24 x 1" Hex Head Cap
WASHER, Shim, 5/16"

WASHER, Thrust

SEAL, 3/4"

CAP

CLAMP, 1-5/8"

Note

Was 21126

Was 11026

30" ESTATE (YEOMAN)
SERIES0 & 1

21

Manual No. 7006151
TP 400-5151-2-WB-N



Shift Lever

REAR FRAME SHOWN
FOR LOCATING SHIFT
QUADRANT MOUNTING HOLES

Manual No. 7006151 30" ESTATE (YEOMAN)
TP 400-5151-2-WB-N 22 SERIES0& 1



Shift Lever

Item Part No Qty Description Note
1 7014501 KNOB, Shift Lever, Upper
2 7040554 QUADRANT, Shift
3 7018856 LEVER, Shift, Upper
4 7017339 LEVER, Shift, Lower
5 7091313 COTTER-PIN, 3/32 x 1" Was 90038
6 7014296 WASHER, Shim
7 7090844 2 ROLL-PIN, 3/16 x 3/4"
8 7021997 CONNECTOR, Shift Lever
9 7015547 SPRING
10 7091541 2 SCREW, 5/16-18 x 3/4" H.W.H. Self-Tapping Was 90368
11 7012652 CLIP, Harness
12 7091575 NUT, 5/16-18 Hex Center Lock Was 91067
Footnotes:
30" ESTATE (YEOMAN) Manual No. 7006151

SERIES0& 1 23 TP 400-5151-2-WB-N



Rear Wheels, Brake Drum

(1)ASSEMBLY

REAR WHEEL
HUB SHOWN
ON PAGE 6

Manual No. 7006151 30" ESTATE (YEOMAN)
TP 400-5151-2-WB-N 24 SERIES0& 1



Rear Wheels, Brake Drum

Iltem Part No

1

© 00 NO O~ WN

7052270

7046245
7012163
7012234
7023895
7049983
7090491
7090509
7090265
7023522

Footnotes:

Qty

w

Description
ASSEMBLY, Rear Tire & Rim

TIRE, Wide, 16/6.50 x 8

RIM, Wide

VALVE, Air (Snap-in)

HUB-CAP

BRAKE DRUM

SCREW, 1/2-20 x 1-1/4" Hex Head Cap
WASHER, 1/2" Internal Tooth Lock
NUT, 1/2-20 Hex

HUB-CAP, Long Axle

Note

Was 50713 (Includes items 2, 3,
&4)

Was 11097

(For 16/6.50 x 8 Tire)

(Not Shown)

30" ESTATE (YEOMAN)
SERIES0 & 1

25

Manual No. 7006151
TP 400-5151-2-WB-N



Drive Disc, Engine

-~
- —

IDLER ARM GROUP

BELT SHOWN WITH
ON PAGE 13

-
~——_—.._-)—?___ —

Yy e s e st e e

30" ESTATE (YEOMAN)

Manual No. 7006151

TP 400-5151-2-WB-N

SERIES0& 1

26



Drive Disc, Engine

Iltem Part No

1

o OB~ WD

7014738
7018855
7091819
7010210
7090201

Footnotes:

Qty

Description

ENGINE, 8 HP (B&S 193702-0346-01)
ENGINE, 12 HP (B&S 281702-0183-01)
PULLEY, Drive Disc

DRIVE DISC

SCREW, 1/4-20 x 5/8" Self-Tapping

KEY, 1/4 x1/4 x 2"

SETSCREW, 5/16-18 x 5/16" Hex Socket

Note

Was 90362

30" ESTATE (YEOMAN)
SERIES0 & 1

27

Manual No. 7006151
TP 400-5151-2-WB-N



Rails, Lift Arms, Cam Lift

30" ESTATE (YEOMAN)

Manual No. 7006151

TP 400-5151-2-WB-N

SERIES0& 1

28



Rails, Lift Arms, Cam Lift

Iltem Part No

1 7057283
2 7010684
3 7042641
4 7011074
5 7031975
6 7037709
7 7047710
8 7020882
9 7037710
10 7032561
11 7031838
12 7032600
13 7032243
14 7010996
15 7012068
16 7012030
17 7031837
18 7029687
19 7091630
20 7091597
21 7090292
22 7091516
23 7090324
24 7012067
25 7010739
26 7090122
27 7091598
28 7090233
29 7090595
30 7091122
31 7090391
32 7091297
33 7010737
34 7018957
35 7014847
36 7090913
37 7091601
Footnotes:

Qty

N

Description

ASSEMBLY, REAR LIFT ARM

GRIP, Cam Lift Lever

CAM LIFT LEVER

SPRING, Cam Lift

PLATE, Indicator

RAIL, Left Hand

ASSEMBLY, FRONT LIFT ARM

SUPPORT ROD (Front Lift Arm to Frame Front End)
RAIL, Right Hand

BRACKET, Cable

BRACE, Top Rail

GUIDE, Belt

ANCHOR

RING, White

RING, Blue

ROD, Timing

CLEVIS, Timing Rod

PIN, 3/8 x 1 1/16" Clevis

NUT, 3/8-24 Hex

COTTER-PIN, 3/32 x 3/4"

SCREW, 3/8-24 x 3/4" Hex Head Cap
COTTER-PIN, 5/32 x 1"

SCREW, 3/8-16 x 1" Hex Head Self-Tapping
RING, Red

RING, 5/8" External Retaining

WASHER, 3/8" Flat

COTTER-PIN, 1/8 x 3/4"

SCREW, 5/16-24 x 3/4" Hex Head Cap
BOLT, 5/16-18 x 3/4" Hex Flange Lock
SCREW, 1/4-20 x 1/2" Hex Head Cap Self-Tapping
WASHER, 5/16 Internal Tooth Lock

NUT, 5/16-24 Hex

PIN, Roll

WIRE, Mower Deck

SWITCH, Interlock

SCREW, #10-24 x 1/2" Hex Washer Self-Tap (Torx)
NUT, 5/16-18 Hex Flange Lock

Note

Was 47894

Was 10736
Was 90155
Was 91082

Was 90364

Was 90365

Was 90539

Was 90223
(Part of item 1)

Was 15668
Was 90307
Was 90585

30" ESTATE (YEOMAN)

SERIES0& 1

29

Manual No. 7006151
TP 400-5151-2-WB-N



Cutting Deck, Blade

RAILS & LIFT
ARMS SHOWN
ON PAGE 14

SPINDLE ASSEMBLY
SHOWN ON PAGE 17

30" ESTATE (YEOMAN)

Manual No. 7006151

TP 400-5151-2-WB-N

SERIES0& 1

30



Cutting Deck, Blade

Item Part No Qty

1 7016019
2 7061971
3 7018069
4 7052553
5 7091619
6 7090721
7 7091588
8 7090392
9 7091601 3
10 7090741 4
11 7090559 2
12 7090509 2
Footnotes:

Description

COVER, Spindle & Belt
DECK, 30"

BLADE

DEFLECTOR, Discharge

NUT, 3/8-16 Hex Flange Lock
BOLT, 5/16-18 x 1/2" Flange Lock
BOLT, 3/8-16 x 3/4" Flange Lock
SCREW, 1/2-20 x 1" Hex Head Cap
NUT, 5/16-18 Hex Flange Lock
SCREW, 1/4-20 x 5/8" Self-Tapping
NUT, 1/2-20 Hex Jam

WASHER, 1/2 Internal Tooth Lock

Note

Was 49743 or 60996 (Now
61971 + 52553)

Was 52057
Was 90613

Was 90612

Was 90585

30" ESTATE (YEOMAN)
SERIES0 & 1

31

Manual No. 7006151
TP 400-5151-2-WB-N



Belt, Brake, Idler Arm

Manual No. 7006151 30" ESTATE (YEOMAN)
TP 400-5151-2-WB-N 3 SERIES0& 1

N



Belt, Brake, Idler Arm

Item Part No Qty

1 7015757
2 7018781
3 7015290
4 7052886
5 7032169
6 7010740 2
7 7015926
8 7057487
9 7032111
10 7018574
11 7090161
12 7074467
13 7090122
14 7091294
15 7091576
16 7014303
17 7014302
18 7091597 2
19 7014304
20 7010935
21 7090289
22 7014314
Footnotes:

Description

BELT, Blade

PULLEY, Spindle

HUB, Pulley

BAND, Brake Assembly
DRUM, Blade Brake
RING, 2" External Retaining
SPRING, Blade Brake
ASSEMBLY, Idler Arm
RESTRICTOR, Belt
PULLEY, Idler

SCREW, 3/8-24 x 1-3/4" Hex Head Cap
NUT, 3/4-16 Hex Jam
WASHER, 3/8 SAE
WASHER, 1/4 SAE

NUT, 1/4-20 Hex
TEE-NUT, 1/4-20
EYE-BOLT, 1/4-20
COTTER-PIN, 3/32 x 3/4"
PIN, 1/4 Clevis

WASHER

NUT, 3/8-24 Hex Lock
SPACER

Note

Was 57307

Was 10027

Was 90055
Was 90063

Was 91082

30" ESTATE (YEOMAN)
SERIES0 & 1

33

Manual No. 7006151
TP 400-5151-2-WB-N



Spindle

30" ESTATE (YEOMAN)

Manual No. 7006151

TP 400-5151-2-WB-N

SERIES0& 1

34



Spindle

Item Part No Qty

7054531
7012491 2
7013313 2
7050696
7010817
7037751
7014407
7044785
7090392 2
7090559 2
7090356
7012670

N 2o ©oNOoOOM®ND =

Footnotes:

Description

ASSEMBLY, Spindel Housing
RING, Retaining

BEARING, Spindle

HOUSING, Spindle

FITTING, Lube

HOLDER, Blade

WASHER, Spindle

SPINDLE, Shaft (10.237" Long)
SCREW, 1/2-20 x 1" Hex Head Cap
JAM-NUT, 1/2-20 Hex

NUT, 5/8-18 Hex Lock

RING, Tolerance

Note
Was 59813 (Includes 2 thru 11)

(Includes item 5)

Was 21742

30" ESTATE (YEOMAN)
SERIES0 & 1

35

Manual No. 7006151
TP 400-5151-2-WB-N



Accessories - Grass Catcher

(1)ASSEMBLY

Al /26
V// @,\
23//

Manual No. 7006151 30" ESTATE (YEOMAN)
TP 400-5151-2-WB-N 36 SERIES0& 1



Accessories - Grass Catcher

Iltem Part No

7060835
1 7051709
2 7016220
3 7050711
4 7018959
5 7017008
6 7027670
7 7038336
8 7038337
9 7090803
10 7091584
11 7091530
12 7091630
13 7090390
14 7051710
15 7051663
16 7091614
17 7010916
18 7011763
19 7090372
20 7051711
21 7027671
22 7090529
23 7090053
24 7090095
25 7036229
26 7038335
27 7015509
28 7014729
29 7090959
30 7090552
31 7090541
32 7091098
33 7090228
34 7090391
35 7091297
36 7031724
Footnotes:

Qty

(]

N

N A B BDMDNDDND®

Description

KIT ASSEMBLY, Grass Catcher
BAG ASSM'Y., Grass

BAG, Grass

SLIDER, Grass Bag

WIRE, Support, Bag, Rear
ADAPTER, Bag, Front

WIRE, Bag, Front

ADAPTER, Handle

LATCH, Chute

BOLT, 1/4-20 x 5/8" FI. Hd. Ca.
NUT, 1/4-20 Flange Lock

BOLT, 1/4-20 x 3/4" Short Neck Carriage

NUT, 3/8-24 Hex

WASHER, 3/8 Int. Tooth Lock
ADAPTER ASSM'Y., Deck
CHUTE ASSEMBLY

SCREW, 1/4-20 x 3/4", Slotted Rnd. Hd. M.

SPACER

WASHER, 5/16" .D.,1" O.D.
NUT, 1/4-20 Hex, Center Lock
SUPPORT ASSM'Y., Bag, Rear
TUBE, Support, Rear Bag
BOLT, 1/4-28 x 1-1/4"
WASHER, 1/4 Int. Tooth Lock
NUT, 1/4-28 Hex

SUPPORT, Tube, Rear Bag
BRACKET, Support

CABLE-TIE

ROLLER

BOLT, 5/16-18 x 2-1/2" Carriage
SCREW, 1/4-28 x 1-3/8" H.H.C.
SCREW, 1/4-28 x 3/4" H.N. Cap
WASHER, 1/4 Flat

SCREW, 5/16-24 x 21/32" Mach.
WASHER, 5/16 Int. Tooth Lock
NUT, 5/16-24 Hex

AIR LIFT

Note

(Incl. items 1 thru 36)
(Includes items 2 thru 13)
Was 15896

Was 51717 (Incl. Rope)

Was 90583
Was 90074
Was 90155

(Includes items 15 thru 19)

Was 90847

(Incl. items 21 thru 24)

(3 in Hraw. Bag)
(5 in Hrdw. Bag)

Was 90598

Was 90223

30" ESTATE (YEOMAN)

SERIES0& 1

Manual No. 7006151
TP 400-5151-2-WB-N



Accessories - Grass Catcher

(1)ASSEMBLY

Al /26
V// @,\
23//

Manual No. 7006151 30" ESTATE (YEOMAN)
TP 400-5151-2-WB-N 38 SERIES0& 1



Accessories - Grass Catcher

Item Part No Qty Description Note
7060838 Hardware Bag
Footnotes:
30" ESTATE (YEOMAN) Manual No. 7006151

SERIES0& 1 39 TP 400-5151-2-WB-N









Parts Manual for

SNAPPER

30" ESTATE (YEOMAN)
WALK BEHIND MOWERS
SERIES 0 & 1

IT IS THE POLICY OF SNAPPER TO IMPROVE ITS PRODUCTS
WHENEVER IT IS POSSIBLE AND PRACTICAL TO DO SO. WE
RESERVE THE RIGHT TO MAKE CHANGES OR ADD IMPROVEMENTS
AT ANY TIME WITHOUT INCURRING ANY OBLIGATION TO MAKE
SUCH CHANGES ON PRODUCTS MANUFACTURED PREVIOUSLY.

smpEn McDonough, GA, 30253 U.S.A.

COPYRIGHT © 2005 Manual No. 7006151
SNAPPER PRODUCTS, INC.

ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. Revision 2, 12/6/2005 TP 400-5151-2-WB-N



